
 
NC Office of Indigent Defense Services      (919) 354-7200 

INTRODUCTION TO THE IDS ATTORNEY LISTSERVS 
 
What The IDS Attorney Listservs Are For: 
The various IDS listservs are intended to be vehicles for sharing ideas and materials, asking questions of your colleagues, and building 
connections between attorneys around the State who handle the various types of indigent cases funded through IDS. 
 
Attorney Listservs Run By IDS: 

Listserv Name 
(all @listserv.unc.edu) 

Listserv Description IDS Contact Person 
(to subscribe or unsubscribe) 

APD For all of the Assistant Public Defenders and attorneys in other North 
Carolina defender offices Beverly.M.McJunkin@nccourts.org 

PublicDefenders For all of the Chief Public Defenders and heads of the statewide defender 
offices Susan.E.Brooks@nccourts.org 

ChildSupport For attorneys who represent respondents in child support contempt 
proceedings Wendy.C.Sotolongo@nccourts.org 

Commitments For attorneys who represent respondents in commitment proceedings Dolly.Whiteside@nccourts.org 
JuvDefense For attorneys who represent juveniles in delinquency proceedings Eric.J.Zogry@nccourts.org 

ParentCounsel For attorneys who represent parent-respondents in abuse, neglect, 
dependency and termination of parental rights cases Wendy.C.Sotolongo@nccourts.org 

Appeals For attorneys who have been approved for the statewide Appellate Roster 
for criminal cases Staples.S.Hughes@nccourts.org 

7BAppeals For attorneys who have been approved for the statewide Appellate Roster 
for abuse, neglect, dependency and termination of parental rights cases Wendy.C.Sotolongo@nccourts.org 

Life For attorneys who have been approved for the statewide Capital Trial 
Rosters Robert.E.Sharpe@nccourts.org 

PostConvict For attorneys who have been approved for the statewide Capital Post-
Conviction Roster Danielle.M.Carman@nccourts.org 

 
Listserv Etiquette: 
You will not be able to post messages to an IDS listserv or receive messages from an IDS listserv until you are subscribed to the 
particular list.  Once you are subscribed, if you post a message to a listserv, it will be received by all of the attorneys across the State 
who are also subscribed to that listserv.  If you want to reply to a message off-list, please type in the email address of the individual 
recipient.  While the IDS listservs are restricted to attorneys who work in the various specialized fields, any information you post is 
not protected by the attorney-client or work product privileges.  Please exercise professional judgment in your use of the listservs. 
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